2.7.05		O*	3-09-2	2005		
Substitute Form PTO-1595	RECOR					EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Tra		02955; Please recor		ninal documents or	conv thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Henry J. Camin     Dennis Salvatore Greco     Peter Dennis Jensen	Tracenso and the		.,	and address of rece	eiving party(ies)	PINA FINA
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na	ame	_ Address.	FLOOR	OMERY STREI	ET, 28TH
Execution Date(s): February 24, 2005		Additional	I name(s) & address	s(es) attached?	]Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent nur If this document is being filed toget		plication, t	the execution	ı date of the applica	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/967,111		B. Patent N	No.(s)			
	Additional nur	mbers atta	ached?	Yes ⊠No		
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		e	6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
CONCERNING GOCGING IN SHOULD BE THE	alieu.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: David J. Brezner			☑ Enclo	osed		
Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY	/ LLP		☐ Autho	orized to be charged	d to deposit accou	nt
Four Embarcadero C Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 9	Center			t account number: der No.: 467637- (Docket		/DJB)
			overp	e debit any und payment to the	above deposi	it account.
			(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO N	OT USE	E THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the original.  To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the original.			ing informa	ation is true and	d correct and ar	ny attached

David J. Brezner Reg. No. 24,774

Dans) Ber

March 4, 2005

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

)3/08/2P05 DRIKHE

00000076 109674 Humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

Mair documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 34417/US/DJB File No.: 459258-00081	Page 1 of 3	
	First Named Inventor: Henry J. Camin		
	Title: Bean-Based Oil Substitute		

## WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1)	Henry J. Camin	resident of	Pocatello, Bannock County, Idaho
(2)	Dennis Salvatore Greco	resident of	Custer, Portage County, Wisconsin
(3)	Peter Dennis Jensen	resident of	Blackfoot, Bingham County, Idaho

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled BEAN-BASED OIL SUBSTITUTE for Letters Patent of the United States, the application, Serial No. 10/967,111 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BASIC AMERICAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all

or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature(Seal)			
(3) Peter Dennis Jenson			
Date: Filmy 24 2005			
STATE OF Idaho)			
COUNTY OF Burghom): SS.			
On this day of in the year 2005, before me  Grant Notary Public of the State of personally			
appeared <u>Feter Linnia</u> Jensen personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the			
within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her			
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature Signature NOTAR, (Sea)			
PUBLIC			

assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	(1) Remy J. Callin
	Date: 2/24/05
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be t within instrument, and acknowledged the	in the year 2005, before me tate of
or the entity upon behalf of which the pers WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ion acted, executed the instrument.
Signature Jeon Sheit	HOTAR LANGUE (Seal)
	(2) Dennis Salvatore Greco
	Date:
STATE OF	
On this day of	in the year 2005, before me
Notary Public of the St	ate of nersonally
appearedpe	rsonally known to me for proved as
within instrument, and acknowledged the	ne person whose name is subscribed to the at he/she executed the same in his/her er signature on the instrument the person,

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: 34417/US/DJB File No.: 459258-00081	Page 1 of 3
	First Named Inventor: Herry J. Camin	
	Title: Bean-Based Oil Substitute	

## WHEREAS, the undersigned

(1)	Henry J. Camin	resident of	Pocatello, Bannock County, Idaho
(2)	Dennis Salvatoze Greco	resident of	Custer, Portage County, Wisconsin
(3)	Peter Dennis Jensen	resident of	Blackfoot, Bingham County, Idaho

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled BEAN-BASED OIL SUBSTITUTE for Letters Patent of the United States, the application, Serial No. 10/967,111 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BASIC AMERICAN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all

assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	(1) Henry J. Camin		
	(1) Helly J. Callin		
	Date:		
STATE OF <u>Wisconsin</u> : ss.			
On this 24 <sup>TH</sup> day of February  L-De Lapp Notary Public of the State appeared Dennis Salvatore Green person the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the within instrument, and acknowledged that	of <u>Wisconsin</u> personally bright personally bright person whose name is subscribed to the		
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her			
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
( ) 4 ( ) 4 ( )			
Signature vogag: n-wondp	(Seal)		
	(2) Dennis Salvatore Greco  Date: Z/24/05		
	Date: 2/24/03		
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	·		
On this day of	in the year 2005, before me		
Notary Public of the State			
appeared perso	nally known to me (or proved to me on		
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the	person whose name is subscribed to the		
within instrument, and acknowledged that			
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her			

or the entity upon behalf of which the person WITNESS my hand and official seal.	acted, executed the instrument.	
Signature	(Seal)	
	(3) Peter Dennis Jensen	
	Date:	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF		
On this day of		
appeared Notary Public of the State of personally enough to me (or proved to me on		
the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
\$ignature	(Seal)	

34417\_Assignment

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016331 FRAME: 0432